Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2014-15 600 599 2015-16 115 2017-18 678 453 380000(Three Lakhs
and Eighty Thousand
only)

40

2015-16 600 602 2016-17 120 2018-19 692 483 425000(Four Lakhs
Twenty Five
Thousands only)

68

2016-17 600 603 2017-18 120 2019-20 700 536 500000(Five Lakhs
only)

19

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 1425705 (Fourteen lakh twenty five thousand seven hundred
and five)

889185 (Eight lakh eighty nine thousand one hundred and
eighty five)

1644906 (Sixteen lakhs forty four thousand nine hundred and
six)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 18672247 (One Crore Eighty Six Lakhs Seventy Two
Thousands Two Hundred and Forty Seven)

4189518 (Forty one lakhs eighty nine thousand five hundred
and eighteen)

3628011 (Thirty six lakhs twenty eight thousand and eleven)

Engineering Workshops 2890584 (Twenty Eight Lakhs Ninety Thousands Five Hundred
and Eighty Four)

0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

8473312 (Eighty Four Lakhs Seventy Three Thousand Three
Hundred and Twelve)

3371496 (Thirty three lakhs seventy one thousand four
hundred and ninety six)

20033934 (Two crores thirty three thousand nine hundred and
thirty four)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 256708683 (Twenty five crores sixty seven lakhs eight
thousand six hundred and eight three)

288970223 (Twenty eight crores eighty nine lakhs seventy
thousand two hundred and twenty three)

280279343 (Twenty eight crores two lakhs seventy nine
thousand three hundred and forty three)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

114083653 (Eleven crores forty lakhs eighty three thousand six
hundred and fifty three)

92327589 (Nine crores twenty three lakhs twenty seven
thousand five hundred and eighty nine)

96280269 (Nine crores sixty two lakhs eighty thousand two
hundred and sixty nine)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 1618268 (Sixteen lakhs eighteen thousand two hundred and
sixty eight)

1638675 (Sixteen lakhs thirty eight thousand six hundred and
seventy five)

1090865 (Ten lakhs ninety thousand eight hundred and sixty
five)

IPR

Calendar year 2019 2018 2017

No. of Patents Published 1 0 2

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 4 4 11

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 3 7

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 4960000 5891932 1013845